PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Change of Lebanon Address
For Immediate Release
Contact APR Supply Co.
Teri Rogers, Senior Director of Marketing
749 Guilford Street Lebanon, PA 18046
717.274.5999
Trogers@aprsupply.com

January 12, 2021 - Lebanon, PA - APR Supply Co. is pleased to announce its acquisition of a 350,000 square foot Distribution Center (DC) just a few miles from its current DC in Lebanon, PA. It's the goal of the 99-year-old Plumbing and HVAC Distributor to move from its current DC located at 749 Guilford Street to 1560 Joel Drive, Lebanon, by the end of June 2021. The move to this nearby location will allow for the continued growth of APR, while remaining in the Lebanon community.

Scott Weaver, APR Supply Co. President says, "after nearly 18 years at the Guilford Street location, we've simply outgrown our warehouse. Despite the pandemic, we have experienced double-digit growth in 2020, and expect that growth to continue. Our new facility at Joel Drive, is more than double the useable space of our current and will allow us to better service our customers and continue to grow for years to come."

The 350,000 square foot Distribution Center will provide more storage area, expedited flow of materials, and the latest warehouse technologies for faster and smarter load of products. These enhancements will allow APR to better service their customers throughout Pennsylvania, Delaware and New Jersey.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. We are a third generation, full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 35 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



749 Guilford Street



1560 Joel Drive